PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5079693

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| ANDREW SMITH | 04/15/2016 |
| ARTHUR KASSOS | 04/15/2016 |
| ROBERT AYALA | 04/15/2016 |
| STUART ROEBIG | 04/15/2016 |
| ANDREW BURG | 04/15/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHOOAWAY PTY LTD | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14 BURKE STREET | |
| City: | WOOLLOONGABBA | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 4102 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16074603 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip.patent.sl@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 111 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: STE. 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 276972WOUS01_492867-3 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MARCUS S. SIMON | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/02/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=20180801_276972WOUS01_492867-3_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0628

505032942

source=20180801_276972WOUS01_492867-3_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=20180801_276972WOUS01_492867-3_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=20180801_276972WOUS01_492867-3_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0629 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS

Andrew Smith, of C/- Level 32, 239 George Street, Brisbane QLD 4000, Australia

Arthur Kassos, of C/- Level 32, 239 George Street, Brisbanc QLD 4000, Australia

Robert Ayala, of C/- Level 32, 239 George Street, Brisbane QLD 4000, Australia

Stuart Roebig, of 14 Burke Street, Woolloongabba, QLD 4102, Australia

Andrew Burg, of 194a Old Northern Road, Everton Park, QLD 4053, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS)

have made an invention relating to an INSECT REPELLANT DEVICE and

WHEREAS

ShooAway Pty Ltd, an Australian company whose registered office is at 14 Burke

Street, Woolloongabba, QLD 4102, Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

wishes to acquire said invention, and the Assignors, for certain consideration have

agreed to said acquisition.

THEREFORE

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10:00) cash in hand paid to the ASSIGNORS by the

ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the

ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in and to:

1

PATENT

REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0630

- Said invention relating to an INSECT REPELLANT DEVICE, including the invention, embodiments, aspects, variations and preferred features described in Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2016901015;
- 2. All applications for patents, including said Australian Provisional Patent Application No. 2016901015, or like protection for said invention that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in Australia or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention, whether in Australia or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, additions, renewals, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right for the ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and the ASSIGNORS covenant that their heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0631

Executed by:

A.D.

Andrew Smith

(Assignor)

15/4/16. Dated

Arthur Kassos

(Assignor)

15/4/16.

Dated

Røbert Ayala

(Assignor)

18/4/6

Dated

Stuart Roebig

(Assignor)

15/4/16

Dated

Andrew Burg

(Assignor)

15/4/16

Dated

For and on behalf of ShooAway Pty Ltd

(Assignee)

Signature:

Dated

Name (Printed):

Capacity:

4

PATENT REEL: 046536 FRAME: 0633